Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory amendment(s) or modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time 
being in force), the remuneration of the Cost Auditor, M/s. Shekhar Joshi & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No. 100448) of ₹ 1,50,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) plus applicable tax and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses to conduct the audit of the cost records 
of the Company for the financial year ending March 31, 2023, as recommended by the Audit and Compliance Committee and approved by the 
Board of Directors, be and is hereby ratified;

[...]

The Board of Directors of the Company, based on the recommendation of the Audit and Compliance Committee, has approved the appointment of  
M/s. Shekhar Joshi & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No. 100448) as Cost Auditor for auditing the cost records of the Company for the financial 
year 2022-2023 on a remuneration of ₹ 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) plus applicable tax and reimbursement of out-of-pocket 
expenses.

The Company has received the consent letter and eligibility certificate from M/s. Shekhar Joshi & Co., Cost Accountants, to act as Cost Auditors of the 
Company for the year ending March 31, 2023 along with a confirmation that, their appointment, if made, would be within the limits prescribed under the

[...]

8, 2021 for settlement under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Settlement Proceedings) Regulations, 2018 pursuant to the show cause notice 
received dated August 12, 2021. Accordingly, the Internal Committee of the SEBI during their meetings held on December 16, 2021 and February 22, 2022 
has examined settlement terms and recommended to settle the matter on payment of Rs. 16,91,415/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Four 
Hundred and Fifteen only) towards settlement charges of the said show cause notice. On February 24, 2021 the Company has made final settlement 
application consenting for the payment of Rs. 16,91,415/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred and Fifteen only) towards settlement 
charges of the notice.

•	 As per rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, the Company is in due process 
of filing e-form IEPF-4 as required under rule 6(5) of the said rules.